Force Consultant requests for proposals; 

123 Town Manager Expenses     $200,000 

Selectmen recommend 4-1 and Finance Committee recommendation at Town Meeting 

And further 

That the Town appropriate from Water Enterprise retained earnings the sum of $208,000 (TWO HUNDRED EIGHT 
THOUSAND DOLLARS) in order to supplement the following Fiscal Year 2019 Operating Budgets: 

600 Water Enterprise Personal Services        $8,000 
 600 Water Enterprise Reserve Fund    $200,000 

Selectmen recommend 4-0 and Finance Committee recommends 7-0

[...]

141 Assessors Personal Services $8,733 

Selectmen recommend 4-0 and Finance Committee recommends 7-0 

ARTICLE 4: Approve Fiscal Year 2019 Capital Appropriations Capital Planning Committee 
Motion: (Majority Vote Required) 
That the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $217,800 (TWO HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS) to provide for the following capital requests and costs incidental and related thereto:  

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE 
Water Enterprise $217,800 Vinebrook Estates Street Paving and any other related 

costs 

Selectmen recommend 4-0, Finance Committee recommends 7-0, and Capital Planning Committee